Change Order #1

Madison County Courthouse Landscape Improvements
Canton, MS

From: Madison County Board of Supervisors
To: Harris Construction
Date: August 25, 2021

Re: Historic Courthouse Booster Pump Request

This amends the contract between the Madison County Board of Supervisors and Harris Construction
dated June 28, 2021 for the Landscape Development Plans, Madison County Historic Courthouse.

Requested Change: The 2” tap and meter that was provided by Canton Municipality Utilities only
provides 58 psi. Our plans call for a minimum of 70 psi per note #25 on the irrigation plan:

“CONTRACTOR TO PERFORM PRESSURE TEST PRIOR TO BEGINNING SYSTEM INSTALLATION
TO VERIFY THAT A MINIMUM OF 70 PSI AND 50 GPM ARE AVAILABLE AT THE SOURCE
AND SHALL SUBMIT FINDINGS TO ARCHITECT.”

Original Contract Amount: $306,000.00
Previously Approved Change Orders: $ 0
Change Order #1: $4,033.00

Adjusted contract amount: $310,033.00

Accepted:

Karl M. Banks, President
Madison County Board of Supervisors
Date:




[HARRIS

HARRIS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

PO Box 1022
Ridgeland, MS 39158

August 24, 2021

Landscape Development Old Madison Courthouse

We propose to furnish all labor, materials, equipment, taxes

e Add Booster pump to irrigation
e Add pump start relay at Controller Location

e Add wiring from Relay to pump location which will be at Meter

$3,420
Taxes 141
Bond and Ins. 106
OH &P 366

Total Request $4,033

Respectfully submitted

David B Haris

Harris Construction Services
Cell -601-317-2364
dharris@harriscms.com




